- 506 (wnneetionst G ——
My caoe Villaog P.

—




s

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

Isiah Leggett Leslie Miles
County Executive Chairperson
Date: 12/6/12
MEMORANDUM
TO: Diane Schwartz Jones, Director

Department of Permitting Services

FROM: Anne Fothergill @
Planner Coordina

Historic Preservation Section-Planning Department
Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit #571912 REVISION—alterations to rear garage doors

The Montgomefy County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached application for a
Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP) and this application was approved by the HPC on December 5, 2012.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONALI, [/PON ADHERENCE
TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR
ANOTHER LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN.

Applicant: Chevy Chase Village
Address: 5906 Connecticut Avenue, Chevy Chase

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant will obtain all other applicable
Montgomery County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits, the applicant must
contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made. Once the work is completed
the: applicant will contact the staff person assigned to this application al 301-563-3400 to schedule a follow-up sile
visit.

-AM
wi Mep,
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Historic Preservation Commission » 8787 Georgia Ave, Suite 206 » Silver Spring, MD 20910 » 301/563-3400 « 301/ 563 3412 FAX
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EXPEDITED
MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
STAFF REPORT
Address: 5906 Connecticut Avenue, Chevy Chase Meeting Date: 12/5/12
Resource: Outstanding Resource Report Date: 11/28/12 -
Chevy Chase Village Historic District
Applicant: Chevy Chase Village (Ellen Sands, Agent)  Public Notice: 11/21/12
Review: ITAWDP Tax Credit: None
Case Numbers: 35/13-11T REVISION Staff: - Anne Fothergill
Proposal: ‘ Garage door replacement and alterations
STAFF RECOMMENDATION
Approval

[ Approval with conditions

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Outstanding Resource within the Chevy Chase Village Historic District
STYLE: Craftsman '
DATE: 1910

PROPOSAL

As part of the overall public works renovation project which was approved by the HPC in 2011, the
applicants are proposing alterations to the basement level of the rear of the building which faces the
fenced public works yard. There are’two garage door openings on the rear of the building. The
applicants propose to replace the garage door in the left garage door opening with a wood four-light
garage door in the same opening. The applicants propose to remove the garage door on the right side and
install a wood full-light glass entry door and two wood windows and infill the surrounding area with
stucco and metal louvers.

APPLICABLE GUIDELINES

Montgomery County Code; Chapter 24A-8

(a) The commission shall instruct the director to deny a permit if it finds, based on the evidence and information
presented to or before the commission that the alteration for which the permit is sought would be
inappropriate, inconsistent with or detrimental to the preservation, enhancement or ultimate protection of the
historic site or historic resource within an historic district, and to the purposes of this chapter.

(b) The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such conditions as are
found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes and requirements of this chapter, if it finds that:




(1) The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site or historic resource
within an historic district; or
(2) The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological, architectural or
cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic resource is located and would
not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter; or
(3) The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private utilization of
the historic site or historic resource located within an historic district in a manner compatible with the
historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the historic site or historic district in which an
historic resource is located; or
(4) The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or
(5) The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived of
reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or
(6) In balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site or historic resource located
within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit of the alternative
proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.
(c) Itis not the intent of this chapter to limit new construction, alteration or repairs to any 1 period or
architectural style.
(d) In the case of an application for work on an historic resource located within an historic district, the
commission shall be lenient in its judgment of plans for structures of little historical or design significance or
- for plans involving new construction, unless such plans would seriously impair the historic or architectural
value of surrounding historic resources or would impair the character of the historic district. (Ord No. 94, §
1; Ord. No. 11-59.)

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Commission approve the HAWP application as being consistent with
Chapter 24A-8(b), (1) and (2); ‘

and with the general condition that the applicant shall present the 3 permit sets of drawings to Historic
Preservation Commission (HPC) staff for review and stamping prior to submission for the
Montgomery County Department of Perrmttmg Services (DPS) building permnts

and with the general condition that the applicant shall notify the Historic Preservation Staff if they
propose to make any alterations to the approved plans. Once the work is completed the applicant will
contact the staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 or anne.fothergill@mncppc-mc.org
to schedule a follow-up site visit.
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR -
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

ContactPersen: Ellen Sands-

DPS - #8

Daytime Phone No.: 301-654-7300

Tax Account No: 526000340

Name of Property Owner: Chevy Chase Village ' Daytime Phone No.: 301-654-7300

Add 5906 Chevy Chase Connecticut Avenue 20815
Street Number City ) Stost Zip Code

Contractor:  Chevy Chase Village - Phane No.. 301-654-7300

Contractor Registration No.: n/a

Agentfor Owner: _ Shana Davis-Cook Daytime Phone No.: 301-654-7300

LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMIS

House Number: 5906 _ Steet Connecticut Avenue
Town/City: Chevy Chase Village NearestCross Street: Vet Kirke Street.
Lot 37 Block: Subdivision: _Chevy Chase Section 2
Liber: 264 Folio: _2 Parcek
1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: . CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:
Construct (3 Extend (O After/Renovate Oa O Slab O Room Addition (3 Porch. (3 Deck O Shed
O Move O Install O Wreck/Raze O Soler O Fireplaca (3 Woodbuming Stove O Single Famity
O3 Revision O Repair O Revocable (3 Fence/Wall (complete Section 4) O Other: EQU/PMEW &ELIBR
. 18. Constuction costestimate; 4, 000, 00 "

1C. If this is & revision of a previously approved active permit, see Permit #

PART TWO; CO MPI.— CTION AND EXTEN D/ADDITIONS

2A. Type of sewage disposal: 01 O wssc . 02 O3 Septic: : 03 03 Other:
2B. Type of vuater supply: . 01 OJ wsse 02 O Well 03 O Other:
PART THREE; COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETATNING WALL

3A. Height feet inches

38. Indicats whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following locations:

O On party line/property line 3 Entirely on fand of owner O On pubtic right of way/easement

I heraby certify that | hava the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct, and that the construction will comply with plans
approved by all agencies listed and | hereby acknowdedge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

Llailoow
! "Date
Approved: For Chairperson, Historic Preservation Commission
Disapproved: Signature; Date:

Application/Permit No.: 5 7/ 4 / ,2‘ Date Filed: é[/Lﬁz'(z Date Issved:

di 6121799 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS o @
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ESTABLISHED 1830

November 14, 2012

Ms. Anne Fothergill

_ Office of Preservation Commission
8787 Georgia Avenue
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Dear Anne:

Enclosed are a site plari, an elevation of the proposed work and photographs of the existing
condition for a proposed revision to our Historic Area Work Permit for the Public Works
Renovation project at the Village Hall.

We propose to install a new wooden garage door panelmg to match the existing, with four
. windows, in the left (north) wooden garage door opening.

We propose to install a wood frame full-view glass door and two wood windows with a stucco
wall below (to match the existing stucco) and three metal louvers above, all located in the
existing rlght (south) garage bay, per the elevation.

No other aspect of the work is changing and all the work is located at the rear and basement level
of the property. Additionally it is within the enclosed Public Works Yard and, therefore, no
portion of it is visible from the street. Please contact our Project Manager Ellen Sands if you
have any questions regarding the submission. Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

@&@@

Shana R. Davis-Cook
Manager, Chevy Chase Vlllage

CHEVY CHASE VILLAGE
5906 Connecticut Avenue
Chevy Chase, Maryland 20815

Phone (301) 654-7300
Fax (301) 907-9721

ccv@montgomerycountymd.gov
www.chevychasevillagemd.gov
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ESTABLISHED 1830
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Chevy Chase Village Municipal Offices: Proposed Equlpment Shelter.

‘5906 Connecticut Avenue
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Abutting and Confronting Neighbors

Ms. Megan Rupp &

Mr. Dane Butswinkas

7 West Kirke Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Mr. & Mrs. Mark Shields
4 West Kirke Street
.- Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Mr. & Mrs. Charles Tate
5904 Connecticut Avenue
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Mr. & Mrs. Donald Wolf
1 East Kirke Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

- Current Resident
5903 Connecticut Avenue
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Mr. & Mrs. Jonathan Colby
6000 Connecticut Avenue
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Mr. & Mrs. Lﬁis Medeiros
3 West Lenox Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

CHEVY CHASE VILLAGE

5906 Conncecticut Avenuce

Chevy Chase, Maryland 20813

_ Phonc(30D6s#7300 R
Fax (3011907.9721 L

SHANA R. DAVIS-COOK
Village Manager

coev@montgomeryeountymd.gov
www.chevychasevillagemd.gov

l)AVIDR PODOLSI\\ L

BOARD OF MANAGERS
PATRICIA S. BAPTISTE

. thair
PETER T. KILBORN
- Vice Chaie L e e -
ALLISON W. SHUREN
Secretary

RICHARD RUDA

Assistant Sceretary

’ LA\‘('RENCE C. HEILMAN

reasure

(‘r\ RY CI(OCI\ETT

Aseistant

e Trea S
DAVID L. WINSTEAD @
Board Member |
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Figure

5906 Connecticut Avenue
- Photos for Garage Door Request

1: Vew'loc')kfng north towards the Public Works ynrd (Iiitind and below the feniced area).

Figure 2: View looking east towards the Public Vorks yar (behind the fence).
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Figure 3: View looking south towards the Public Works yard (behind the bamboo and fence).

Figure 4: Looking east towards the garage doors. The proposed replacement garnge door to the left would be
‘wood panel to match existing with four glass lites. The opening to the right would have a three (3) foat full glass
door with two (2) windows.(see elevation) within the existing stucco opening.
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Fothergill, Anne

From: Fothergill, Anne

Sent: _ Monday, October 22, 2012 10:56 AM

Subject: staff item for 10/24

Attachments: shelter revision.pdf, DSCN4560.JPG; L.E - 5906 Connecticut Avenue, Chevy Chase.PDF

Below and attached are information for a staff item for discussion at Wednesday’s meeting. The applicants are
proposing a minor chainge to the location and materials of an approved equipment shelter. The original application
(attached) was on the expedite form. Staff recommends approval.

thanks,
Anne

From: CCV Permitting [mailto:ccvpermitting@montgomerycountymd.gov]
Sent: Thursday, October 11, 2012 5:12 PM

To: Fothergill, Anne

Subject: revisions to equipment shelter

Anne:
| have two questions please as we approach beginning on out Public Works renovation, the only exterior feature of
which is the outdoor equipment shelter.

1) We would like to relocate it to the opposite side of the outside yard- so it is in the mirror location across the
yard from where it was proposed. Attached is our original submission and the proposed relocation. The same
existing fence would still enclose it as originally proposed. Additionally there is a massive bamboo stand along
West Lenox Street (to the left in the photo) which would provide additional screening. See photo attached.

2) The second change is that originally we proposed to match the roof and trim of the existing Hall. We would now
like it to be built as shown in the attached section.

Please let me know if you approve these alterations. Thank you for your time,

Ellen Sands

Permitting and Code Enforcement Coordinator
Chevy Chase Village

Tele. 301-654-7300

FAX 301-907-9721

ccvpermitting@montgomerycountymd.gov
www . chevychasevillagemd. gov
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- HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
Isiah Leggett ' - ' Leslie Miles
County Executive : Chairperson

Date: 7/15/11

MEMORANDUM

TO: Jennifer Hughes, Acting Director
Department of Permitting Services

'FROM: Anne Fothergill L
Planner Coordina
Historic Preservation Section-Planning Department
Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit #571912—equipment shelter installation

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC).has reviewed the attached application fora
Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP) and this application was approved by the HPC on July 13, 2011. '

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON ADHERENCE
TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR '
ANOTHER LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN.

Applicant: Chevy Chase Village’
Address 5906 Connecticut Avenue, Chevy Chase

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant will obtain all other apphcable
Montgomery County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits, the applicant must
contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made. Once the work is completed
the applicant will contact the staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 to schedule a follow-up site
visit.

-AM
AiAMe,
2
* W *
o, B &

AMMUS

Historic Preservation Commission # 1400 Spring Street, Suite 500 o Silver Spring, MD 20910 e 301/563-3400 » 301/563-3412 FAX
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DEPARTME NT OF PERRITHING SERVICFS
255 ROCAVILLE PIKE. 2nd FLOOR. ROCAVILLE. 1D 20050
2400777 6370

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
- 301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

ContactPerson: _Elten Sands

DPS -#8

Daytime Phone No.: 301-654-7300

Tax Account No.: 526000340

Name of Property Owner: Chevy Chase Village Daytime Phone No.: 301-654-7300
Address: 5906 . Chevy Chase Connecticut Avenue 20815
Street Number City Staet Zip Code
C . Chevy Chase Village Phone No.: 301-654-7300
Contractor Registration No.: _N/a
Agent for Owner: _ Shana Davis-Cook Daytime Phone No.: 301-654-7300
[OCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE
House Number: 9906 ' sweet CoONnecticut Avenue
Town/City: Chevy Chase Village NearestCross Sreet: VWSt Kirke Street
Lot: 37 Block: Subdivision: _Chevy Chase Section 2
Liver: 264 : Folio: 2 Parcel:
PARTONE: TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE
JA. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:
Constuct (3 Extend O Atter/Renovate Dac O slab O Room Addition (3 Porch [J Deck (I Shed
3 Move O lnstall - 3 Wreck/Raze O) Solar (] Fireplace [ Woodburning Stove O Single Family
0 Revision (3 Repair O Revocable - D Fence/Wall (complete Section 4) O Other: E QuiP, MELT EELZER
iB. Construction cost esti $ l‘f", DDb\ 00 A

1C. If this is a revision of a previously approved active permit, see Permit #

PART 1W0O; COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS

. 2A. Type of sewage disposal: 01 [J wssC 02 O Septic 03 (0 Other:

28. Type of water supply: 01 OJ wssc 02 O3 well 03 O Other:

PART THREE; COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WALL
3A. Height feet inches '

3B. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following locations:

{0 On panty line/property line {3 Entirely on land of owner [ On pubfic right of way/easement

I hrraby certify that | have the authnrity to maka the foregning application, that the application is carrect. and that the construction will comply with plans
approved by all agencies listed and | hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

\‘Q‘@Lf

~ N Vigar "owner or authorized agent

m!ax\aon

"Date

Approved: \/ FMX[ )eistaz@ ion Commission
Disapproved: __ Signature: } Date: :a// ‘ ‘i / }/ l
1*’ 7 7

Application/Permit No.: 5] / ‘q / X\ ate Filed:

Edit 6/21/99 ' SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

Date Issued:
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: EXPEDITED :
MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
STAFF REPORT
Address: 5906 Connecticut Avenue, Chevy Chase Meeting Date: 7/13/11
Resource: Outstanding Resource Report Date: 7/6/11
Chevy Chase Village Historic District
Applicant: Chevy Chase Village (Ellen Sands, Agent)  Public Notice: 6/29/11
Review: HAWP Tax Credit: " ‘None
Case Numbers: 35/13-11T 1 Staff: Anne Fothergill
Proposal: Equipment shelter installation
STAFF RECOMMENDATION
" [ Approval

[ Approval with conditions

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

 SIGNIFICANCE: Outstanding Resource within the Chevy Chase Village Historic District
STYLE: Craftsman

DATE: 1910

PROPOSAL

The applicants are proposing to install an equipment shelter in the existing fenced public works yard
located behind the building. The proposed shelter is 32° x 12” and the shed roof will be 10’ at the peak.

APPLICABLE GUIDELINES

Montgomery County Code; Chapter 24A-8

(a) The commission shall instruct the director to deny a permit if it finds, based on the evidence and information
presented to or before the commission that the alteration for which the permit is sought would be
inappropriate, inconsistent with or detrimental to the preservation, enhancement or ultimate protection of the
historic site or historic resource within an historic district, and to the purposes of this chapter.

(b) The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such conditions as are
found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes and requirements of this chapter, if it finds that:

(1)  The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site or historic resource
within an historic district; or

(2) The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological, architectural or
cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic resource is located and would
not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter; or



(3) The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private utilization of
the historic site or historic resource located within an historic district in a manner compatible with the
historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the historic site or historic district in which an
historic resource is located; or

(4) The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or

(5) The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived of
reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or

(6) In balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site or historic resource located
within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit of the altematlve
proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.

(c) Itis not the intent of this chapter to limit new construction, alteration or repairs to any 1 period or
architectural style.

(d) Inthe case of an application for work on an historic resource located within an historic district, the
commission shall be lenient in its judgment of plans for structures of little historical or design significance or
for plans involving new construction, unless such plans would seriously impair the historic or architectural
value of surrounding historic resources or would impair the character of the historic district. (Ord. No. 9-4, §
1; Ord. No. 11-59.)

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Commission approve the HAWP application as being consistent with
Chapter 24A-8(b), (1) and (2);

and with the general condition that the applicant shall present the 3 permit sets of drawings to Historic
Preservation Commission (HPC) staff for review and stamping prior to submission for the
Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS) building permits;

and with the general condition that the applicant shall notlfy the Historic Preservation Staff if they
propose to make any alterations to the approved plans. Once the work is completed the applicant will
contact the staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 or anne.fothergill@mncppc-mc.org
to schedule a follow-up site visit. '

®



THE FOLLOWING [TEMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMP PLICATION.

1. WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT
a Description of existing structure(s) and environments} setting, inchuding their historical features and significance:

location of the open equipment shelter is within the rear fence-enclosed Public Works yard.

b. General description of project and its effect on the historic resource(s), the environmantal setting, and, where applicable, the historic district:

Construct an open equipment shelter_within the fence-enclosed Public Works yard for storage of essential equipment
and machinery. The shelter will be thirty-two {32} Teet in length by twelve (12) feet In width. The single-sioped roof will

fenced and walled Public Works yard at the southwest comer of the lot. it will be partially visible at the Laurel Parkway
(west) side of the yard. As an existing fence steps up with grade along Laurel Pa y the shelter will become

2. SWEPLAN
Site and environmental setting, drawn to scale. You may use your plat. Your sits plan must include:
a. the scale, north arrow, and dats; ' ‘
b. dimensions of &il existing and proposed structures; and

c. site faatures such as wglkwayb. driveways, fences, ponds, streams, trash dumpsters, mechanical equipment, and landséoping.

'3, PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

a. Schematic construction plans, with marked dimensions, indicating location, size and general type of walls, window and door openings, and other
fixed features of both the existing resource(s) and the proposed work.

h. Elevatinns (facades), with marked dimansians. clearly indicating proposed wark in relaiinn m exisiing construction and. when sppropriate, conteat.
All ials and fixtures propased for the ior murst be noted on the elevatians drawings. An existing and a proposed elsvation drawing of sach
facade affected by the proposed work is required.

4. MA CIFICATION

Geners) description of materials and manufactured items proposed for incorporation in the work of the project. This information may be included on yaur
design drawings.

5. PHOTOGRAPHS

a. Clearly Inbeled photographic prints of aach facade of existing resource. including deails of the affecied portions. All labets should be placed an the
front of photographs. ’

b. Clearly label phowgraphic prints of the resource as viewed from the public rght-of-way am of the adjolning propertes. All lsbets shoutd be ptaced on
the front of photographs.

6. TREE SURVEY

Il you are proposing construction adjacent to or within the dripline of any ues 6" or larger In diameter {a1 approximaiely 4 feet sbove the ground), you
must file an accurate tree survay identifying the size, location, and species of each tree of at least that dimension.

7. AD ACE| CONFRONT ROPE ERS

For ALL projects, provide an accurate list of adjacent and confranting property owners (not tenants), including names, addressas, and zip codes. This list
should include the owners of all lots or parcels which adjoin the parcel in question, as wefl as the owner{s) of lot{s) or parcel(s) which lie diractly across
the street/highway from the parcel in question. You can obtain this information from the Department of Assassments and Taxation, 51 Monroe Street,
Rockville, (301/279-1355).

" PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR BLACK INK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE, T \{ 1 )
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THS WILL DE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS. |
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5906 Connecticut Avenue

Figure 1: View ot 3906 Connecticut Avenue, Chevy Chase Vitlage Municipal Oftices

LA & e N RN

Figure 2: View from the Municipal Otfices entrance looking west towards the Public Works equipment vard.
The proposed equipment shelter would be located in the far left (southwest) corner of the lot, behind the fence.



Figure 4: View of the Public Works vard from Laurel Parkway looking east. The proposed equipment shelter
would be in the southwest (right) corner of the fot,



Figure 3: View of the Public Waorks yard firom Waest Lenox Street. The pre
on the opposite side of the yard.

pposed ¢

quipment shelter loention is



5906 Connecticut Avenue
Supplemental Photos of Materials

g -
Figure 6: View of 5906 Connecticut Avenue, Chevy Chase Village Hall showing gray asphalt composition
shingles. The proposed equipment shelter roof would match this material and color.

L B - !

Figure 7: Detail of soffit and half-round gutter of the existing Village Hall. The gutter and soffit of the proposed
equipment shelter would have a similar profile, although the trim would be stained to match the exsting Public
Works Yard fence, rather than painted.

v



Figure 8: The frame and trim of the propbééd equipment shelter would be'stained to match the existing wooden
fence that encloses the Public Works Yard.
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5906 Connecticut Avenue
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Figure 2: View trom the Municipal Offices entrance looking west towards the Public Works equipment yard.
The proposed equipment shelter would be located in the far left (southwest) corner of the lot, behind the fence.



Figure 3: View of the Public Works yard (behind fence) from Laurel Parkway
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Figure 4: View of the Public Works yvard from Laurel Parkway looking east. The proposed equipment shelter
would be in the southwest (right) corner of the lot.



1

“ .‘ 3
et T TR <
SIS g

. o
o« 18

i

-
i

Figure 5: View of the Public Works yard from West Lenox Street. The proposed equipment shelter location is
on the opposite side of the yvard.



